
BEACH BEACH COASTAL COASTAL
NAIC FAIR RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL VOTING

COMPANY / GROUP CODE % % % % % %
ACE USA 626 2.257% 0.025% 7.903% 0.040% 12.203% 1.669%
AEGIS SECURITY INSURANCE COMPANY 33898 0.044% 0.112% 0.000% 0.182% 0.000% 0.051%
AFFILIATED FM INSURANCE COMPANY 10014 0.166% 0.000% 0.581% 0.000% 0.621% 0.125%
ALFA ALLIANCE INSURANCE CORPORATION 18791 0.103% 0.075% 0.157% 0.000% 0.201% 0.099%
ALLIANCE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 32743 0.186% 0.337% 0.127% 0.547% 0.337% 0.180%
ALLIANZ GLOBAL RISKS US INS. CO. 35300 0.125% 0.000% 0.450% 0.000% 0.668% 0.094%
ALLIED PROPERTY AND CASUALTY 42579 0.011% 0.000% 0.040% 0.000% 0.054% 0.009%
ALLSTATE INSURANCE GROUP 8 7.151% 14.711% 2.945% 15.034% 3.370% 7.958%
AMCO INSURANCE COMPANY 19100 0.140% 0.000% 0.500% 0.000% 0.666% 0.107%
AMERICAN ALTERNATIVE INSURANCE CORP. 19720 0.628% 0.000% 2.257% 0.000% 3.314% 0.474%
AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP 12 0.378% 0.243% 1.016% 0.395% 1.508% 0.324%
AMERICAN MODERN INSURANCE GROUP 127 0.918% 1.998% 0.000% 2.348% 0.000% 1.005%
AMERISURE INSURANCE COMPANIES 124 0.027% 0.000% 0.098% 0.000% 0.145% 0.020%
AMICA MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 19976 0.326% 0.637% 0.000% 0.127% 0.000% 0.371%
ARCH INSURANCE COMPANY 11150 0.047% 0.000% 0.170% 0.000% 0.251% 0.036%
ARGONAUT GREAT CENTRAL INS. CO. 19860 0.200% 0.000% 0.703% 0.000% 0.740% 0.152%
ARGONAUT INSURANCE COMPANY 19801 0.000% 0.000% 0.001% 0.000% 0.002% 0.000%
ARMED FORCES INSURANCE EXCHANGE 41459 0.062% 0.152% 0.000% 0.245% 0.000% 0.069%
ASSURANT SOLUTIONS 19 1.784% 2.474% 0.000% 0.679% 0.237% 1.981%
ATLANTIC MUTUAL COMPANIES 24 0.012% 0.029% 0.000% 0.047% 0.000% 0.013%
AUTO-OWNERS INSURANCE COMPANY 280 3.913% 4.302% 3.368% 4.441% 0.110% 3.840%
AXA INSURANCE COMPANY 33022 0.001% 0.000% 0.004% 0.000% 0.007% 0.001%
AXIS INSURANCE COMPANY 37273 0.010% 0.000% 0.037% 0.000% 0.056% 0.008%
AXIS REINSURANCE COMPANY 20370 0.043% 0.000% 0.154% 0.000% 0.228% 0.032%
BALBOA INSURANCE GROUP 24813 0.291% 0.143% 0.596% 0.222% 0.552% 0.244%
BANCINSURE, INC 18538 0.001% 0.000% 0.004% 0.000% 0.007% 0.001%
BANKERS INSURANCE COMPANY 33162 0.005% 0.009% 0.000% 0.014% 0.000% 0.004%
BEAZLEY INSURANCE COMPANY INC 37540 0.003% 0.000% 0.009% 0.000% 0.013% 0.002%
BITUMINOUS INSURANCE COMPANIES 150 0.007% 0.000% 0.025% 0.000% 0.018% 0.005%
BROTHERHOOD MUTUAL INSURANCE CO. 13528 0.268% 0.000% 0.962% 0.000% 1.427% 0.202%
BUILDERS MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 10844 0.050% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.039%
CAPITAL CITY INSURANCE COMPANY, INC. 30589 0.104% 0.000% 0.573% 0.000% 0.738% 0.122%
CAROLINA CASUALTY INSURANCE CO. 10510 0.001% 0.000% 0.004% 0.000% 0.007% 0.001%
CENTRAL INSURANCE COMPANIES 361 0.878% 1.345% 0.941% 1.864% 1.116% 0.877%
CHUBB GROUP OF INSURANCE COMPANIES 38 1.353% 0.433% 3.144% 0.913% 1.746% 1.163%
CHURCH MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 18767 0.754% 0.004% 1.990% 0.003% 0.000% 0.572%
CINCINNATI INSURANCE GROUP 244 2.196% 0.433% 5.276% 0.440% 0.602% 1.737%
CNA INSURANCE GROUP 218 0.473% 0.010% 1.687% 0.017% 2.502% 0.358%
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COMPANION PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE CO. 12157 0.050% 0.000% 0.161% 0.000% 0.000% 0.037%
CONTINENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY 35289 0.026% 0.016% 0.071% 0.026% 0.104% 0.022%
CONTINENTAL WESTERN INSURANCE COMPANY 10804 0.009% 0.000% 0.031% 0.000% 0.046% 0.007%
CORNHUSKER CASUALTY CO. 20044 0.044% 0.000% 0.156% 0.000% 0.232% 0.033%
CRUM AND FORSTER INSURANCE 52 0.192% 0.000% 0.636% 0.000% 0.097% 0.145%
CUMIS INSURANCE SOCIETY, INC. 10847 0.030% 0.000% 0.107% 0.000% 0.158% 0.022%
DAIMLERCHRYSLER INSURANCE COMPANY 10499 0.002% 0.000% 0.007% 0.000% 0.011% 0.001%
DEPOSITORS INSURANCE COMPANY 42587 0.147% 0.000% 0.505% 0.000% 0.602% 0.111%
DIAMOND STATES INSURANCE CO. 42048 0.009% 0.000% 0.020% 0.000% 0.066% 0.004%
DONEGAL MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 13692 0.004% 0.000% 0.016% 0.000% 0.023% 0.003%
ELECTRIC INSURANCE COMPANY 21261 0.063% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.074%
EMCASCO INSURANCE COMPANY 21407 0.062% 0.106% 0.052% 0.168% 0.102% 0.064%
EMPLOYERS MUTUAL CASUALTY COMPANY 21415 0.221% 0.066% 0.663% 0.104% 0.560% 0.176%
ERIE INSURANCE EXCHANGE 26271 3.734% 6.011% 4.807% 9.763% 7.132% 3.748%
EVEREST REINSURANCE COMPANY 26921 0.104% 0.000% 0.374% 0.000% 0.555% 0.078%
EVERETT CASH MUTUAL INSURANCE CO. 17043 0.054% 0.000% 0.120% 0.000% 0.395% 0.025%
FACTORY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 21482 0.525% 0.000% 1.737% 0.000% 0.257% 0.396%
FARMERS INSURANCE GROUP 69 0.818% 1.981% 0.129% 3.118% 0.190% 0.936%
FARMLAND MUTUAL INS CO 13838 0.040% 0.000% 0.143% 0.000% 0.210% 0.030%
FCCI INSURANCE COMPANY 10178 0.004% 0.000% 0.015% 0.000% 0.022% 0.003%
FEDERATED MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 13935 0.148% 0.000% 0.533% 0.000% 0.792% 0.112%
FEDERATED RURAL ELECTRIC INSURANCE CORPORATION 11118 0.073% 0.000% 0.093% 0.000% 0.173% 0.056%
FEDERATED SERVICE INSURANCE COMPANY 28304 0.014% 0.000% 0.051% 0.000% 0.074% 0.011%
FIDELITY NATIONAL PROPERTY & CASUALTY CO. 16578 0.127% 0.324% 0.000% 0.525% 0.000% 0.147%
FIREMAN'S FUND INSURANCE COMPANIES 761 1.413% 0.000% 2.440% 0.896% 3.565% 1.390%
FIREMAN'S INSURANCE COMPANY OF WASHINGTON, DC 21784 0.258% 0.000% 0.876% 0.000% 1.260% 0.195%
FIRST AMERICAN PROPERTY & CASUALTY 37710 0.023% 0.052% 0.008% 0.085% 0.013% 0.026%
FLORISTS' MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 13978 0.016% 0.000% 0.060% 0.000% 0.088% 0.012%
FOREMOST INSURANCE GROUP 238 1.346% 3.086% 0.000% 3.101% 0.000% 1.503%
FRANKENMUTH MUTUAL INSURANCE CO. 13986 0.031% 0.000% 0.112% 0.000% 0.167% 0.023%
GENERAL CASUALTY GROUP 24414 0.532% 0.810% 0.685% 1.052% 0.703% 0.530%
GENERALI - U.S. BRANCH 11231 0.001% 0.000% 0.002% 0.000% 0.004% 0.000%
GEORGIA CASUALTY & SURETY COMPANY 11258 0.004% 0.000% 0.012% 0.000% 0.018% 0.003%
GRAIN DEALERS MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 22098 0.243% 0.096% 0.740% 0.156% 1.099% 0.199%
GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANIES 841 0.310% 0.017% 0.000% 0.028% 0.000% 0.258%
GREAT DIVIDE INSURANCE COMPANY 25224 0.026% 0.000% 0.086% 0.000% 0.145% 0.018%
GREATER NEW YORK MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 22187 0.001% 0.000% 0.004% 0.000% 0.007% 0.001%
GUIDEONE MUTUAL INS. CO. 15032 0.100% 0.000% 0.360% 0.000% 0.535% 0.076%
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GUIDEONE SPECIALTY MUTUAL INS. CO. 14559 0.219% 0.000% 0.788% 0.000% 1.169% 0.165%
HALIFAX MUTUAL INSURANCE CO. 44377 0.227% 0.173% 0.009% 0.000% 0.000% 0.134%
HANOVER  INS. CO. 88 0.275% 0.252% 0.504% 0.000% 0.611% 0.255%
HARCO NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY 26433 0.005% 0.000% 0.019% 0.000% 0.029% 0.004%
HARFORD MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 14141 0.141% 0.000% 0.508% 0.000% 0.752% 0.106%
HARLEYSVILLE MUTUAL INSURANCE GROUP 253 0.404% 0.132% 0.000% 0.067% 0.000% 0.335%
HARTFORD INSURANCE GROUP 91 1.665% 1.565% 0.670% 0.000% 1.535% 1.625%
HARTFORD STEAM BOILER INSPECTION AND INS. CO. 11452 0.011% 0.000% 0.040% 0.000% 0.061% 0.009%
HOMESITE INSURANCE COMPANY 17221 0.032% 0.082% 0.000% 0.128% 0.000% 0.037%
HORACE MANN INSURANCE COMPANY 22578 0.103% 0.204% 0.000% 0.055% 0.000% 0.109%
HORACE MANN PROPERTY & CASUALTY INS CO 22756 0.072% 0.178% 0.000% 0.241% 0.000% 0.084%
IDS PROPERTY & CASUALTY 29068 0.035% 0.085% 0.000% 0.082% 0.000% 0.041%
INDEPENDENT MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE COMP. 29831 0.006% 0.010% 0.000% 0.017% 0.000% 0.005%
INDIANA LUMBERMEN'S MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 14265 0.021% 0.000% 0.075% 0.000% 0.111% 0.016%
INSURANCE COMPANY OF THE WEST 27847 0.001% 0.000% 0.002% 0.000% 0.004% 0.000%
JEWELERS MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 14354 0.007% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.006%
LIBERTY MUTUAL AGENCY MARKETS 229 1.524% 2.487% 1.812% 4.028% 2.660% 1.516%
LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANIES 111 1.726% 3.263% 1.436% 5.051% 1.980% 1.824%
LINCOLN GENERAL INSURANCE CO. 33855 0.000% 0.000% 0.001% 0.000% 0.002% 0.000%
LITITZ MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 14400 0.400% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.043% 0.423%
LUMBERMEN'S UNDERWRITING ALLIANCE 23108 0.008% 0.000% 0.015% 0.000% 0.000% 0.006%
MAG MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 42617 0.008% 0.000% 0.029% 0.000% 0.045% 0.006%
MARKEL AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY 28932 0.028% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.026%
MARKEL INSURANCE COMPANY 38970 0.094% 0.000% 0.131% 0.000% 0.307% 0.069%
MERASTAR INSURANCE COMPANY 31968 0.008% 0.020% 0.000% 0.020% 0.000% 0.010%
MERITPLAN INSURANCE COMPANY 24821 0.050% 0.000% 0.041% 0.000% 0.144% 0.038%
METROPOLITAN PROPERTY & CASUALTY INS. GROUP 241 0.686% 1.458% 0.000% 1.675% 0.000% 0.798%
MID-CONTINENT CASUALTY COMPANY 23418 0.002% 0.000% 0.009% 0.000% 0.013% 0.002%
MILLERS CAPITAL INSURANCE COMPANY 14575 0.000% 0.000% 0.001% 0.000% 0.002% 0.000%
MITSUI SUMITOMO INS. CO. OF AMERICA 20362 0.024% 0.000% 0.086% 0.000% 0.127% 0.018%
MITSUI SUMITOMO INSURANCE USA INC 22551 0.000% 0.000% 0.001% 0.000% 0.002% 0.000%
MONROE GUARANTY INS. COMPANY 32506 0.001% 0.000% 0.002% 0.000% 0.004% 0.000%
N.C. FARM BUREAU MUTUAL INS. CO. 14842 11.275% 4.807% 0.000% 2.134% 0.000% 11.048%
NATIONAL CASUALTY COMPANY 11991 0.004% 0.000% 0.015% 0.000% 0.022% 0.003%
NATIONAL FARMERS UNION PROP & CAS CO. 16217 0.004% 0.000% 0.015% 0.000% 0.022% 0.003%
NATIONAL FIRE AND INDEMNITY EXCHANGE 15679 0.001% 0.000% 0.004% 0.000% 0.007% 0.001%
NATIONAL TRUST INSURANCE COMPANY 20141 0.013% 0.000% 0.045% 0.000% 0.066% 0.009%
NATIONWIDE AGRIBUSINESS INS CO 28223 0.141% 0.000% 0.125% 0.000% 1.323% 0.026%
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NATIONWIDE INSURANCE GROUP 140 11.859% 7.480% 6.475% 23.035% 7.370% 12.997%
NAUTILUS INSURANCE COMPANY 17370 0.001% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.005% 0.000%
NAVIGATORS INSURANCE COMPANY 42307 0.001% 0.000% 0.002% 0.000% 0.004% 0.001%
NGM INSURANCE COMPANY 14788 0.418% 0.580% 0.652% 0.942% 0.969% 0.401%
NIPPONKOA INSURANCE COMPANY 27073 0.001% 0.000% 0.003% 0.000% 0.005% 0.001%
NORTH AMERICAN ELITE INSURANCE COMPANY 29700 0.008% 0.000% 0.029% 0.000% 0.043% 0.006%
NORTH AMERICAN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY 29874 0.017% 0.000% 0.062% 0.000% 0.092% 0.013%
NORTHLAND INSURANCE COMPANY 24015 0.021% 0.000% 0.075% 0.000% 0.109% 0.016%
OHIO CASUALTY INSURANCE GROUP 148 0.713% 0.380% 1.947% 0.617% 2.623% 0.588%
ONEBEACON INSURANCE GROUP 1129 0.077% 0.001% 0.276% 0.002% 0.411% 0.058%
PACIFIC SPECIALTY INS. COMPANY 37850 0.001% 0.001% 0.000% 0.002% 0.000% 0.001%
PENN MILLERS INSURANCE COMPANY 14982 0.079% 0.000% 0.223% 0.000% 0.000% 0.060%
PENNSYLVANIA LUMBERMEN'S MUTUAL INSURANCE CO. 14974 0.093% 0.000% 0.218% 0.000% 0.000% 0.070%
PENNSYLVANIA NATIONAL MUTUAL CAS. INSURANCE 271 1.049% 1.217% 1.753% 0.107% 0.798% 1.034%
PHARMACISTS MUTUAL INS COMPANY 13714 0.030% 0.003% 0.106% 0.005% 0.156% 0.023%
PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANIES 18058 0.305% 0.000% 1.097% 0.000% 1.628% 0.230%
PMA INSURANCE GROUP 767 0.017% 0.000% 0.063% 0.000% 0.092% 0.013%
PRAETORIAN INSURANCE COMPANY 37257 0.059% 0.000% 0.211% 0.000% 0.312% 0.044%
PUBLIC SERVICE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 15059 0.000% 0.000% 0.001% 0.000% 0.002% 0.000%
QBE INSURANCE CORPORATION 39217 0.141% 0.000% 0.509% 0.000% 0.756% 0.107%
REGIS INS. CO. 37052 0.008% 0.000% 0.084% 0.000% 0.126% 0.018%
RIVERPORT INSURANCE COMPANY 36684 0.031% 0.000% 0.111% 0.000% 0.163% 0.023%
RLI INSURANCE COMPANY 13056 0.002% 0.000% 0.008% 0.000% 0.011% 0.002%
SAFECO INSURANCE GROUP 163 0.397% 0.000% 0.838% 0.572% 0.955% 0.406%
SAINT PAUL COMPANIES 164 0.282% 0.000% 1.014% 0.000% 1.504% 0.213%
SCOTTSDALE INDEMNITY COMPANY 15580 0.002% 0.000% 0.006% 0.000% 0.009% 0.001%
SELECTIVE INSURANCE GROUP 242 0.493% 0.000% 1.556% 0.000% 0.633% 0.374%
SENECA INSURANCE COMPANY 10936 0.039% 0.000% 0.142% 0.000% 0.210% 0.030%
SENTRY INSURANCE, A MUTUAL COMPANY 24988 0.012% 0.007% 0.033% 0.012% 0.048% 0.010%
SENTRY SELECT INSURANCE COMPANY 21180 0.034% 0.000% 0.124% 0.000% 0.183% 0.026%
SOMPO JAPAN INS. CO. OF AMERICA 11126 0.072% 0.000% 0.258% 0.000% 0.384% 0.054%
SOUTHERN INSURANCE COMPANY OF VIRGINIA 26867 0.121% 0.178% 0.179% 0.289% 0.264% 0.118%
SOUTHERN MUTUAL CHURCH INSURANCE COMPANY 26468 0.113% 0.000% 0.405% 0.000% 0.601% 0.085%
SOUTHERN STATES INSURANCE EXCHANGE 15709 0.035% 0.000% 0.120% 0.000% 0.111% 0.027%
STAR INSURANCE COMPANY 18023 0.005% 0.000% 0.019% 0.000% 0.029% 0.004%
STATE AUTO PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY 25127 0.647% 0.997% 0.754% 0.990% 0.951% 0.645%
STATE AUTOMOBILE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 25135 0.081% 0.038% 0.232% 0.062% 0.251% 0.068%
STATE FARM INSURANCE COMPANIES 176 12.663% 20.405% 0.802% 0.000% 0.000% 14.272%
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STATE NATIONAL INSURANCE CO 12831 0.012% 0.009% 0.024% 0.014% 0.036% 0.009%
STONINGTON INSURANCE COMPANY 10340 0.047% 0.000% 0.167% 0.000% 0.247% 0.035%
T. H. E. INSURANCE COMPANY 12866 0.001% 0.000% 0.004% 0.000% 0.005% 0.002%
TEACHERS INSURANCE CO. 22683 0.224% 0.480% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.262%
TOKIO MARINE AND NICHIDO FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY 12904 0.018% 0.000% 0.064% 0.000% 0.095% 0.014%
TRANSGUARD INS. CO. OF AMERICA 28886 0.006% 0.000% 0.020% 0.000% 0.031% 0.004%
TRAVELERS PROPERTY CASUALTY CORP. 41 7.247% 7.946% 13.459% 8.163% 9.395% 6.779%
UNION INSURANCE COMPANY 25844 0.041% 0.000% 0.129% 0.000% 0.196% 0.032%
UNITED CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA 11142 0.038% 0.046% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.029%
UNITED STATES LIABILITY INSURANCE CO. 25895 0.004% 0.000% 0.015% 0.000% 0.021% 0.003%
UNITRIN AUTO AND HOME INSURANCE COMPANY 16063 1.605% 3.833% 0.000% 4.266% 0.000% 1.843%
UNIVERSAL INSURANCE COMPANY 32972 0.043% 0.000% 0.132% 0.000% 0.081% 0.042%
USAA GROUP 200 3.207% 0.971% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 3.625%
UTICA NATIONAL INSURANCE GROUP 201 0.305% 0.115% 0.907% 0.181% 1.055% 0.248%
WAUSAU INSURANCE COMPANIES 26069 0.061% 0.000% 0.213% 0.000% 0.318% 0.045%
WESTFIELD GROUP 228 0.048% 0.000% 0.162% 0.000% 0.253% 0.036%
WESTPORT INSURANCE CORPORATION 34207 0.258% 0.000% 0.924% 0.000% 1.371% 0.194%
WINDSOR-MOUNT JOY MUTUAL INSURANCE 26166 0.075% 0.190% 0.000% 0.308% 0.000% 0.087%
XL INSURANCE AMERICA 24554 0.043% 0.000% 0.149% 0.000% 0.223% 0.031%
ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE GROUP 212 1.849% 0.370% 5.327% 0.355% 0.973% 1.464%

172 100.000% 100.000% 100.000% 100.000% 100.000% 100.000%
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